Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | 45466 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany | T +49 208 4952-0 | F +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com 48
K30L2/K50L2 – LED-Multifunktionsanzeige: ProSerie
RGB-LED-Anzeigeleuchte in Kompaktbauform
Ausgestattet mit RGB-LEDs bieten die
Anzeigeleuchten der ProSerie K30L2
und K50L2 höchste Flexibilität und
einen breiten Anwendungsbereich.
■■ Ansteuerung von bis zu sieben LED-
Farben in der Standardeinstellung
■■ Parametrierung von bis zu 14 LED-
Farben und Leuchtfunktionen mit der
ProEditor-Software
■■ Bipolare Ansteuerung, kein Steuerge-
rät erforderlich
■■ I/O-Block-Kompatibilität einstellbar
Typenschlüssel
■■ Ausführungen mit IO-Link: Anschal-
tung der Lichtfarben und Leucht-
funktionen via IO-Link-Schnittstelle
(unbegrenzte Farbvarianten)
■■ Drei Signaltongeber verfügbar:
Dauerton (IP50), lauter Dauerton
(IP50), Dauerton (IP67)
■■ Einfache Montage durch 22-mm bzw.
30-mm-Gewindesockel, kein Werk-
zeug erforderlich
■■ Robustes, epoxidgekapseltes Gehäuse
K50L2 Baureihe
Baureihe
K50L2 Ø 50 mm – ProSerie
K30L2 Ø 30 mm – ProSerie
KxxL2F ProSerie –
Gehäuse FDA-konform
K50L2 RGB K ALS Q
RGB Lichtfarbe
Lichtfarben
RGB RGB-LED-Farben Multicolor
Q Elektrischer Anschluss
Elektrischer Anschluss
Q Steckverbinder, M12 × 1
QP Anschlussleitung, 150 mm, mit
Steckverbinder M12 × 1
blank Anschlussleitung, 2 m
K Eingang
Eingang
7 mit ProEditor-Software konfigurierbar
K IO-Link (nur K50L)
ALS Akustische Signale
Akustische Signale (nur K50L)
blank ohne akustische Signale
A1 Signaltongeber mit Dauerton
(IP50)
AL1 Signaltongeber mit lautem
Dauerton (IP50)
ALS Signaltongeber mit lautem
Dauerton (IP67)
 | 492019 | 02 48
Allgemeine Daten
Auswahltabelle K30L2/K50L2

Rated IP67 and IP69K per DIN 40050-9
Can be actuated with bare hands or gloves; adjustable sensitivity
Model Key for Touch Button Models
Family Style Activation
Method Construction Material Control Connector
K30 P = Pro T = Touch
Blank = Ultrasonically welded
Blank = Standard K = IO-Link
Q = Integral 4-pin M12 male quick-disconnect
connector
E = Encapsulated and welded QP = 150 mm (6 in) PVC-jacketed cable with a 4-pin
M12 male quick-disconnect connector(1)
Indicator Models
Bright, uniform indicator light
Rated IP67 and IP69K per DIN 40050-9
Model Key for Indicator Models
Family Style Housing Control Connector
K30 P = Pro L = Dome K = IO-Link
Q = Integral 4-pin M12 male quick-disconnect connector
QP = 150 mm (6 in) PVC-jacketed cable with a 4-pin M12 male quick-disconnect connector
© Banner Engineering Corp.
December 15, 2023page 2
K30 Pro Devices with IO-Link Datasheet
Wiring Diagram
3
4
1
2
18–30 V DC
IO-Link
Communication
Not used
Key
1 = Brown
2 = White
3 = Blue
4 = Black
IO-Link®
IO-Link® is a point-to-point communication link between a master device and a sensor and/or light. It can be used to automatically

Models constructed from FDA-grade materials available
Models
Model Key
Family Material Color and Input Audible Alarm(1) Connector(2)
K50L2 = Dome Blank = Standard
RGBK = RGB
Multicolor with IO-
Link
Blank = No Audible Q = Integral 4-pin M12 male quick-disconnect
connector(3)
K50CL2 = Compact(3)
F = FDA-grade
A1 = Audible
QP = 150 mm (6 in) PVC-jacketed cable with a 4-pin
M12 male quick-disconnect connector
K50FL2 = Flush-mount(3)
AL1 = Loud Audible
ALS = Sealed Audible (IP67)
Wiring Diagram
bu
bk
bn
wh
24 V dc
IO-Link
Communication
Not used
IO-Link® Process Out Data
IO-Link is a point-to-point communication link between a master device and a sensor and/or light. It can be used to automatically
parameterize sensors or lights and to transmit and/or receive process data. For the latest IO-Link protocol and specifications, please visit
www.io-link.com. For the latest IODD files, please refer to the Banner Engineering Corp website at: www.bannerengineering.com.
Process Data is transmitted cyclically to the IO-Link device from the IO-Link master. These parameters are written to the K50 acyclically and
are used to perform the following functions:
Indicator light on and off
Audible on and off (audible models only)
Full color control of indicator light (defined colors and ability to create custom colors)
Full flashing control of indicator light (defined flashing rates and ability to create custom rates)
Full dimming control of indicator light (defined intensities and ability to create custom intensities)
Various animation control and configurability
Flashing: flash light at defined flash rate (50/50 duty cycle)
Two-Color Flashing: flash two colors at defined flash rate, alternating (50/50 duty cycle)
Strobe: strobe light at defined flash rate (80/20 duty cycle)
Half/Half: show half one color and half another color
Half/Half Rotate: animation that shows half one color and half another color while rotating clockwise or counter-clockwise
© Banner Engineering Corp.
December 14, 2023page 2
K50 Pro Indicator with IO-Link
◦
◦
Chase: animation that shows a single spot in one color against a background of another color while rotating clockwise or
counter-clockwise
Demo Mode: cycles through defined colors and then through color spectrum
NOTE: Additional color shades can be made by adjusting intensity
IO-Link Process Data Out for the K50
Name  Values
Color 1
Green, Red, Orange, Yellow, Lime Green, Spring Green, Cyan, Sky Blue, Blue, Violet, Magenta, Rose, White, 5 Custom Colors to define
Color 2
Color Flash Rate (Hz)   0.5, 1.5, 3, 6, 9, 12, Custom Rate to define
Color 1 Intensity
High, Medium, Low, Custom Intensity to define
Color 2 Intensity
Audible Mode  Off, On, Pulsed
Animation Mode  Steady, Flash, Two-Color Flash, Strobe, Half/Half, Half/Half Rotate, Chase, Demo Mode
Rotation Direction  Counter Clockwise, Clockwise
For more information see IO-Link Data Reference Guide: K50 Pro Indicator (p/n 200721).
Specifications
Supply Voltage and Current
24 V DC ± 25%
115 mA typical at 24 V DC
150 mA maximum at 18 V DC